
Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

CLASS 1. PRE-BEGINNER       JOANNE WOODHEAD    31 ENTRIES 

 

1 216 ARCHIE THE TINKA 

2 203 EANIE MEANIE MY BOY MO 

3 116 CARE BEAR OF WISHES 

4 2 RI COCO THE CLOWN 

5 129 KALITURE APPOLLO OF KAYENDOR CDEX-TDEX. RL3EX 

6 47 SARLSAM LORD LIONEL 

 

 1 MOSQUITO MEEP 

 3 LISA’S PYE 

 26 RONNIE SOCKS 

 33 TIA'S NYMPH 

 44 MAGHULLPAWS STITCH 

 45 INGLEDENE NITESKY OF SKYESHELM 

 58 EMAZKARMA DAISY 

 59 DARLING TALLULAH TWINKLE MOUSE 

 60 MERRYTAILS HOTTER THAN HELL 

 61 ALBERT OF PRIDE 

 65 MR LEO CATCH ME IF YOU CAN 

 82 MISS LILYBOBS (BB1) 

 102 ABIDEJACK LUNAS TRITON 

 117 GIPPING VALLEY CLIO CAREBEA 

 118 WILLOW 

 123 COTTINGS WITH MORGAN 

 124 G'DRAGON VIA HONG KONG 

 125 AVONWOLF KISMETS TIDE 

 130 TARNEDGE RUM OF KAYENDOR 

 151 ROMANTIC SHEILA 

 161 MARVIN THE MARTIAN 

 165 LEANNE ROBINSON (DOG – NAF) 

 191 YECART OF BURNLEY 

 199 MAN OF THOR 

 204 FLY OVER TATTIMO 

 205 TATTIMO CALM MOON 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

 

CLASS 2. BEGINNER       JANICE OWEN    31 ENTRIES 

1 199 MAN OF THOR 

2 61 ALBERT OF PRIDE 

3 26 RONNIE SOCKS 

4 102 ABIDEJACK LUNAS TRITON 

5 201 PEAKYBONDS ACER 

6 191 YECART OF BURNLEY 

 

 1 MOSQUITO MEEP 

 2 RI COCO THE CLOWN 

 25 JED JED JEDDINGTON 

 33 TIA'S NYMPH 

 45 INGLEDENE NITESKY OF SKYESHELM 

 47 SARLSAM LORD LIONEL 

 59 DARLING TALLULAH TWINKLE MOUSE 

 60 MERRYTAILS HOTTER THAN HELL 

 79 CORNEY BECK BOUNCEY FUN 

 80 SANDY LANE OF HOLMESWOOD 

 82 MISS LILYBOBS (BB1) 

 85 GRAYSENBER BABY BE MINE FOR JOELAY P-BEG EX 

 86 YOGA VON ROMANSHOF (IMP POL) 

 88 LADY ELBA 

 124 G'DRAGON VIA HONG KONG 

 125 AVONWOLF KISMETS TIDE 

 129 KALITURE APPOLLO OF KAYENDOR CDEX-TDEX. RL3EX 

 151 ROMANTIC SHEILA 

 161 MARVIN THE MARTIAN 

 190 BAILEY MARATHON MAN 

 202 WHITE ROSE PIPPA 

 203 EANIE MEANIE MY BOY MO 

 204 FLY OVER TATTIMO 

 205 TATTIMO CALM MOON 

 216 ARCHIE THE TINKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

 

CLASS 3. NOVICE PT1       GAIL COLLINS    40 ENTRIES 

1 124 G'DRAGON VIA HONG KONG 

2 4 MARVIN THE MARTIAN 

3 79 CORNEY BECK BOUNCEY FUN 

4 190 BAILEY MARATHON MAN 

5 210 EST THE BEST 

6 25 JED JED JEDDINGTON 

 

 6 MALARIDGE SAPPIRE SUNSET 

 14 SHELTYSHAM SEASONS SONGS 

 29 MALABAR DYCE DICE 

 36 JEZZADDY IT'S A BREEZE 

 38 MALINDIBEACH OH SO HAPPY 

 42 BLUESHOR FIRECRACKER 

 53 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 

 55 LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT 

 56 FUNFASTQUICK STARLINER 

 57 MALARIDGE YOU'RE MY SUNSHINE 

 63 SARKAM SHADES OF MONOCHROME 

 74 MALARIDGE SUN STRUCK 

 87 SARKAM BEN NEVIS DREAM 

 88 LADY ELBA 

 89 LANLWYD ULTRA 

 96 HAZELCROFT SKYRIDER 

 105 BOO RAY ME 

 111 CHOXXSTART REDCAGNIE 

 115 VONHAUSWOLF VEGUS 

 119 ANKERCANIS GRUFFALO 

 148 NITHELSA CHARLIES ANGEL 

 149 ROSMARINUS EVENING SKY 

 159 ROSIE VENI VIDI VICI 

 163 ISCOYD SOLSTICE 

 173 FAEVALL ADVENTURE 

 182 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) 

 187 REFLECKZIONS OF TIMES PAST 

 200 PLIQUETTE ABBEY 

 201 PEAKYBONDS ACER 

 211 WIND AT YOUR HEELS 

 212 MORGANSR LEAP OF FAITH PRE-BEG EX 

 215 ELSANNA MOONSHINE FIZZ AT ELLEJAY 

 226 GINNYLANDS LADY ROYALE 

 228 MY BOY ROCKY 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

CLASS 3. NOVICE PT2       ANDREA LITTLE    40 ENTRIES 

 

1 160 TWIGGY VENI VIDI VICI 

2 30 MALABAR FOREST 

3 16 JANJELLY BLACK DIAMOND *(AV2) 

4 183 BEVERTON COMET 

5 90 SERENEPURSUT THEON RW 

6 86 YOGA VON ROMANSHOF (IMP POL) 

 

 43 ROWPAINER ORLAND 

 54 KAMARRI I WONDER 

 64 LITTLETHORN APPIA 

 66 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS 

 68 BIZZIE LIZZIE AZI 

 75 JAZZLOR ONE VISION 

 81 NOT ANOTHER REDFIRE 

 83 ITSJAROS HELA 

 85 GRAYSENBER BABY BE MINE FOR JOELAY P-BEG EX 

 106 JUST A SWEETIE 

 110 STORMS BLISTERING BLIZZARD 

 120 JOEVANESS SIX RAVENS 

 122 STARLIGHT SOPHIE 

 126 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO (AU3) 

 141 SANTA'S SPECIAL CLEMENTINE 

 142 I PREDICT A RIO 

 143 MALABAR ZAK 

 158 HACESOL ICED TEA 

 174 MORGANSR CONTRABAND 

 175 JAZZLOR EVERGLOW IMAGE 

 179 WARBURTONS DARING 

 181 RAZKIAH THUNDERSTORM 

 184 MALARIDGE MOONDUST 

 188 STILLROCKIN TOPSY TURVY 

 195 SHE'S NELL 

 196 TRERETHERN SUPER SEBASTIAN 

 197 JAZZLOR WINNIE WILL ROCK YOU 

 202 WHITE ROSE PIPPA 

 213 STILLMOOR SHINE ON ME 

 220 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR 

 223 TORLAKE MAIDEN 

 224 FOXFOLD COUNTRYMAN 

 227 LUDO BAGGINS 

 229 MY GIRL JANEY 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

CLASS 4. A PT1                                   LISA STOCK    35 ENTRIES 

 

1 215 ELSANNA MOONSHINE FIZZ AT ELLEJAY 

2 197 JAZZLOR WINNIE WILL ROCK YOU 

3 35 ETESIAN TOP SECRET 

4 42 BLUESHOR FIRECRACKER 

5 227 LUDO BAGGINS 

6 158 HACESOL ICED TEA 

 

 13 SHELTYSHAM SAND SWEPT 

 16 JANJELLY BLACK DIAMOND *(AV2) 

 23 JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 

 34 KEEVAGUARD BLACK BEAUTY 

 46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 

 51 MOS WOOKIE WARRIOR 

 52 PAULDENS THIS GIRL IS A STAR 

 62 DODGIN DOODLEBUG 

 64 LITTLETHORN APPIA 

 81 NOT ANOTHER REDFIRE 

 92 SIXELA SAPPHIRE 

 95 DOUBLE TIME AT DODGIN 

 99 OMOIGAKENAI FERROUS ZUBA 

 119 ANKERCANIS GRUFFALO 

 120 JOEVANESS SIX RAVENS 

 132 LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE * 

 140 BRODIE'S BLUE LIGHTNING (HANDLED BY K MANGAN) 

 149 ROSMARINUS EVENING SKY 

 153 JAZZLOR SEVEN SEAS OF RHYE 

 159 ROSIE VENI VIDI VICI 

 164 ZORRO OF LAGANTIUM 

 183 BEVERTON COMET 

 185 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA 

 189 EVALUC DREAM MAKER 

 193 YONIE ONE DAY MORE 

 195 SHE'S NELL 

 206 SIXELA RISING SUN (HANDLED BY M VERILL) 

 220 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR 

 226 GINNYLANDS LADY ROYALE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

CLASS 4. A PT2                                   LINDA SPENCER NICHOLSON    35 ENTRIES 

 

1 83 ITSJAROS HELA 

2 88 LADY ELBA 

3 75 JAZZLOR ONE VISION 

4 55 LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT 

5 10 LANLYWD SAGITTARIUS AT JARYSMYSTIC 

6 50 MOS SPOOK SKYWALKER 

 

 12 WHY QUIT AT JARYSMYSTIC 

 14 SHELTYSHAM SEASONS SONGS 

 15 AFONBACH RED FIRE 

 32 GAYTONWOOD JIVE 

 49 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE 

 53 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 

 57 MALARIDGE YOU'RE MY SUNSHINE 

 78 SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE 

 87 SARKAM BEN NEVIS DREAM 

 89 LANLWYD ULTRA 

 90 SERENEPURSUT THEON RW 

 103 STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR 

 104 BARGOYNE BUT WIN BRYN 

 112 CHOXXSTART WOODY 

 115 VONHAUSWOLF VEGUS 

 126 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO (AU3) 

 134 MALARIDGE ORIGINAL SUNSET (AZ1) 

 143 MALABAR ZAK 

 154 MR LOKI YONIE 

 160 TWIGGY VENI VIDI VICI 

 163 ISCOYD SOLSTICE 

 168 TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO 

 182 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) 

 186 FOXFOLD ZAHRA 

 198 SIXELA LUKLA DREAM (AW4) 

 211 WIND AT YOUR HEELS 

 213 STILLMOOR SHINE ON ME 

 214 BORDERLAIR RUSSIA WITH LOVE 

 221 CAUZIN A RAMPAGE. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

CLASS 4. B PT1                                   NICKI FILDES-MOSS   29 ENTRIES 

 

1 64 LITTLETHORN APPIA 

2 53 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 

3 99 OMOIGAKENAI FERROUS ZUBA 

4 194 FIRETOUCH RED LETTER DAY 

5 153 JAZZLOR SEVEN SEAS OF RHYE 

6 112 CHOXXSTART WOODY 

 

 8 FOXFOLD YESTERDAY KNIGHT 

 10 LANLYWD SAGITTARIUS AT JARYSMYSTIC 

 18 TOUCH OF GOLD DUST 

 23 JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 

 28 BREAKTHRU REX 

 48 DOBBYS LITTLE HELPER 

 50 MOS SPOOK SKYWALKER 

 77 PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME 

 78 SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE 

 103 STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR 

 113 STILLMOOR I DREAM A DREAM 

 131 RAYGATE MACK THE KNIFE 

 135 SQUIFFY ON THE ROCKS*(AW1) 

 136 TERANNOS SAWRUS RHEX AT STONEYMARSH 

 146 JAZZLOR YOUR MY BEST FRIEND 

 155 STUBLEYWOOD ROCK IN ROBYN 

 162 RYANSDI STRAWBERRY FIELDS 

 164 ZORRO OF LAGANTIUM 

 178 SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH 

 186 FOXFOLD ZAHRA 

 189 EVALUC DREAM MAKER 

 193 YONIE ONE DAY MORE 

 198 SIXELA LUKLA DREAM (AW4) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

 

CLASS 4. B PT2                                   ALISON GRETSY   29 ENTRIES 

 

1 154 MR LOKI YONIE 

2 87 SARKAM BEN NEVIS DREAM 

3 168 TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO 

4 62 DODGIN DOODLEBUG 

5 206 SIXELA RISING SUN (HANDLED BY M VERILL) 

6 185 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA 

 

 7 TIGRYS TREACLE TART AT MALARIDGE 

 11 TERANNOS STONE HEART AT JARYSMYSTIC 

 15 AFONBACH RED FIRE 

 32 GAYTONWOOD JIVE 

 34 KEEVAGUARD BLACK BEAUTY 

 41 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT 

 46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 

 49 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE 

 51 MOS WOOKIE WARRIOR 

 66 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS 

 67 YONIE CISSY AT REMLE 

 71 TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG 

 84 ITSJAROS LUMI 

 100 SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER 

 101 SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE 

 134 MALARIDGE ORIGINAL SUNSET (AZ1) 

 137 MY LITTLE STAR GAZER 

 139 WESTMAC FFLAM NEVERENDNING 

 157 LITTLETHORN LEAF RW 

 172 AVONWOLF GRAFFITI 

 211 WIND AT YOUR HEELS 

 214 BORDERLAIR RUSSIA WITH LOVE 

 217 JANJELLY NEW BEGINNINGS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

CLASS 4. C PT1                                   SHARON DUNSTON   39 ENTRIES 

 

1 73 MALARIDGE NESSA MOON 

2 188 STILLROCKIN TOPSY TURVY 

3 97 KELTLODGE MISTRESS MAYHEM AT DODGIN 

4 77 PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME 

5 155 STUBLEYWOOD ROCK IN ROBYN 

6 5 MALARIDGE DARK SIDE OF MOON 

 

 4 CANDLEWIND CASSANOVA AT MALARIDGE 

 8 FOXFOLD YESTERDAY KNIGHT 

 11 TERANNOS STONE HEART AT JARYSMYSTIC 

 20 JEZZADDY ITS SO SASSY 

 22 RUSKATH KLARRIT IMAGE 

 27 WHITEROSE FLO 

 40 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER 

 52 PAULDENS THIS GIRL IS A STAR 

 69 COOLPAWZ EVOCATIVE EVIE 

 93 DODGIN MIDNIGHT HOUR 

 100 SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER 

 101 SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE 

 109 TOUCH OF SUMMER GOLD(AZ4) 

 128 ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE 

 131 RAYGATE MACK THE KNIFE 

 133 DODGIN MOON DANCER 

 138 OB CH TTAIGH LIGHTNING STAR OW 

 139 WESTMAC FFLAM NEVERENDNING 

 145 MYZZ TO HOT TO TROT 

 146 JAZZLOR YOUR MY BEST FRIEND 

 147 SARKAM FINAL FLING 

 162 RYANSDI STRAWBERRY FIELDS 

 166 TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT 

 167 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE 

 169 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS 

 171 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS 

 176 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE 

 180 BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS 

 208 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN 

 209 TOUCH OF  ULTRA VIOLET 

 218 SARKAM MAGICAL IMAGE 

 222 CAUZIN A RIOT 

 225 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER (AW3) OW 

 

 

 

 

 



Newton Heath Dog Obedience Show – Monday 30 December 2024 
Judging Commences 9.30am in all Classes  

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN PEN/PENCIL  
FOOD AND DRINKS ON SALE FROM THE CAFE 

 

 

CLASS 4. C PT2                                   RACHEL CUDWORTH   40 ENTRIES 

 

1 46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 

2 170 OB CH KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS 

3 48 DOBBYS LITTLE HELPER 

4 41 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT 

5 172 AVONWOLF GRAFFITI 

6 177 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH 

 

 9 ITSJAROS LIXUE (AV2) 

 17 OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT 

 19 JEZZADDY ITS A COMIC 

 21 KEEVAGUARD LAKE ATOTEKA 

 24 STOCKYARD SECRET MISSION 

 28 BREAKTHRU REX 

 31 DODGIN' HERE COMES THE SUN 

 37 SYANNE KINETIC EDITION 

 39 DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ 

 67 YONIE CISSY AT REMLE 

 70 JEPLONG DU A GWYN 

 71 TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG 

 72 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC 

 76 SYANNE JUST LOGO'S EDITION 

 84 ITSJAROS LUMI 

 91 ALL HALLOWS EVE 

 94 DODGIN MISTER BOBBY DAZZLER 

 98 OÌKINA KITAI APIO BEX 

 107 MALARIDGE MOONBEAM [AU4] 

 108 BIRKCROSS MOUNTAIN GIRL(AU1) 

 114 YONIE DREAM A DREAM 

 121 BORDERPOPS TUCKINSUN 

 127 TOUCH OF WEXFORD CHARM 

 133 DODGIN MOON DANCER 

 144 JEZZADDY ITS A GAME CHANGE 

 150 SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM 

 152 COOKVALE LOVEABLE ROGUE 

 156 WESTONING PUZZLING PUZZLE O.W. 

 157 LITTLETHORN LEAF RW 

 192 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW) 

 194 FIRETOUCH RED LETTER DAY 

 207 SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN 

 217 JANJELLY NEW BEGINNINGS 

 219 FERROUS FASCINATION 

 

 

 


